Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		e	- 103364672		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
				Attorney Docket No.	<u>126739</u>	03030
		Please record the attached ori	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			U.S 546
1. ,	A. Name of conveying p	arty:	2. A. Name an	d address of receiving	party:	11/6
Christian RATHJEN			SIE AG SURGICAL INSTRUMENT		-	
	B. Additional name(s) o	f conveying party(ies) attached?	ALLMENI	OSTRASSE 11	D	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance	e:	B. Addition			
	Assignment	Merger				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				ĺ
	Other					
	B. Execution Date: <u>De</u>	cember 20, 2006				
4. I This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A. Patent Application N	lo.(s)	B. Patent N	lo.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No						
	C. Title of Application:	DEVICE FOR PROTECTIN	NG TISSUE DURIN	IG EYE TREATM	ENT	
			6. Total number	of applications and pa	tents involved:	<u>1</u>
Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	(N N	B. Enclosed	l (Check No. <u>188510</u>		
	P.O. Bo				ny underpayme	nt to
	P.O. Alexa	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 I. A. Name of conveying p Christian RATHJEN B. Additional name(s) o 3. A. Nature of conveyance ⊠ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other B. Execution Date: De 4. ⊠ This document is bei A. Patent Application N C. Title of Application: 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou WARNE Name: James A. Oliff WARNE Name: James A. Oliff 40.4 Address: OLIFF & BE P.O. Bo	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached or I. A. Name of conveying party: Christian RATHJEN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other B. Execution Date: December 20, 2006 4. ⊠ This document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at C. Title of Application: DEVICE FOR PROTECTION 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NAME: Name: James A. Oliff 00000147 1165 4093 (40.00 DP Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached original document or copy I. A. Name of conveying party: Christian RATHJEN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Other	P.O. Box 1450 Nexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving Christian RATHJEN 2. A. Name and address of receiving B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2562 PORT SWITZERLAN 3. A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address △ Assignment Merger △ Security Agreement Change of Name ○ Other	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 126739 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party: Christian RATHJEN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Yes ⊠ No B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No B. Additional name(s) of conveyance: □ Yes ⊠ No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No B. Execution Date: December 20, 2006 4. ☑ This document is being filed together with anew application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No C. Tritt of Application: DEVICE FOR PROTECTING TISSUE DURING EYE TREATMENT 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: YRNE Name: Jampes A Oliff' the State of the mailed: YRNE Name: Jampes A Oliff' the Sta

PATENT REEL: 018830 FRAME: 0646

		Assignation
		(i) <u>Cheloten PATIBIE</u> (5)
(7-5)	Insert	(3)(6)
	Nan r(z) of Inventoz(s)	(3)(7)(7)
		(6)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and mixer great and solved to exception vice paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and introby does easign, includer and set events.
(⁶)	Incert Name of Assignme	(9) SIZ AG SURGICAL INSTRUMENT FINGENEET RIG
(10)	Insert Address of Arignee	(10) ALLIMEN DUTRASSE 11 2562 PORT SWITZEDLAND
	•	(hereinafter designated as the Appignee) and Assignce's heirs, successory, novigne that kgal representatives, the entire right, this and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.N.C. §(O), in the invertion, and in all applications for patent including any and till provisional, compared by 35 U.N.C. §(O), in the construction, intermethenal, confirmation, substitute and relates as application(s), and all testers Patent, extensions, related and reason matter confilmates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification sweh as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(1) DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PROTECTING DISSUE BY THE TREATMENT OF FACE
		(Attamery Deaker No. 120739)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date horewith or
(12)	fasurt Date of Signing of Application	(12) on
(13)	Atternative	(13) U.S. application Social Number
	Identification for filed opplications	flod January 18, 2007

1) flock understanded agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any environment or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) heating thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignmentary does necessary. 2) Bach undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with say interforence which may be declared concerning

2) Bach undersigned agrees to execute all papers notessary in consection with say interfarence which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereaf, as any patent or reissue application based therean, for the invention, and to ecoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interfarence.
3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be usergary in connection with claims or provisions of the invention, and to ecoperate with destine evidence and generate agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be usergary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative new which may be accessary to obtain, maintain or conform by reistants or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
5) Bach undersigned nuthorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the assid Assignee, as Assignee of the ontire interest, and evenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest fraction assigned, and this the has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on kim and his heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives.
6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OULTF & BETRINGE, FLC the prover for interest and Trademark Diffice for a subschement's Office to insert and Trademark in Order a complex with the trade of insert or this assignment and further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the trade of insert or this assignment is Dirding or the order to comply with the rules of the United States results and prove states and recenses, assigns

identification that may be nacessary or desimble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fetent and Tadiamari: Office for recordation of this decument.

In witness whereof, associed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	20.12. 200E	Invenior Signature	(SEAL)
Date	2000	Inyunter Signature	(SEAL)
Date		luventer Signatore	(SEAL)
Dafe		inventor Signature	
Date		luventor Signature	
Date		Inventor Signalere	
Dote		Investor Signature	
Date		Inventor Signature	

	Doie	20.12.2000
ź	Date	20.12 2006

Witness Witness

RECORDED: 01/18/2007